RM Industries, Inc. (Pro Controll) Limited Warranty

RM Industries, Inc. (herein known as RMI) warrants to the original consumer purchaser of the Pro Controll Revolution trolling motor (herein known as the "Purchaser") that, for a period of two (2) years after the date of purchase of the Pro Controll Revolution trolling motor, the motor component of the Pro Controll Revolution product will be free from defects. This limited warranty does not cover any other part of Pro Controll Revolution product, including but not limited to the Brush End Housing Assembly or the Propeller, both of which are attached to the motor but are not part of the motor component. This limited warranty is not transferable by Purchaser to any other party.

THE PURCHASER MUST USE REASONABLE CARE IN MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF THE PRO CONTROLL REVOLUTION TROLLING MOTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS USER GUIDE. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS IN THE USER GUIDE WILL VOID THE LIMITED WARRANTY.

THE PRO CONTROLL REVOLUTION TROLLING MOTOR IS DESIGNED FOR FRESHWATER USE ONLY. USING THE MOTOR IN SALT OR BRACKISH WATER VOIDS THE LIMITED WARRANTY.

RMI will at its option repair or replace the motor component of the Pro Controll Revolution trolling motor that is found by RMI to be defective within two (2) years after the date of purchase by Purchaser. RMI will pay the shipping charge to the Purchaser for any part(s) that may be shipped by RMI. RMI's sole obligation under this Limited Warranty is to repair or replace the motor component of the Pro Controll Revolution trolling motor if it is found to be defective by RMI within two (2) years after the date of purchase by Purchaser.

For warranty repair or replacement, Purchaser must provide dated proof of purchase and notify RMI of the request for warranty service.

Purchaser will notify RMI by email at info@procontroll.com or by phone at 913-721-9800 for warranty service.

RMI will attempt to provide parts as needed. If the motor component of the Pro Controll Revolution trolling motor is to be returned, Purchaser will be provided a Return Goods Authorization (RGA) number included with any return for warranty service, product exchange, or refund.

The RGA number must be written on the outside of packaging. **NEVER RETURN OUR PRODUCTS TO THE RETAILER!** RMI will provide and pay for a return label with the requested RGA.

This warranty covers defects in material or workmanship of the motor component of the Pro Controll Revolution trolling motor. This limited warranty does not cover any failure of the motor component of the Pro Controll Revolution trolling motor that results from misuse, improper installation, accident, abuse, neglect, modification, or improper maintenance of the Pro Controll Revolution trolling motor.

EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED IN THIS USER GUIDE AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRO CONTROLL REVOLUTION TROLLING MOTOR IS SOLD BY RMI TO PURCHASER "AS IS" AND RMI MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE AND RMI SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIM ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

The limited warranty described herein is the exclusive remedy of Purchaser for any defect in the Pro Controll Revolution trolling motor. In no event shall RMI have any liability to Purchaser or any other party for any and all incidental or consequential damages or expenses whatsoever. Some states do not allow disclaimer of implied warranties, or do not allow exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. The above limitations may not apply to Purchaser. This limited warranty gives Purchaser specific legal rights, and Purchaser may also have other rights that vary from state to state.